PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4393397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERICKSON INCORPORATED, FKA ERICKSON AIR-CRANE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Name:	EAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Name:	ERICKSON HELICOPTERS, INC., FKA EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC.	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Name:	ERICKSON TRANSPORT, INC., FKA EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS OF ALASKA, INC.	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Name:	EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	
Name:	EVERGREEN EQUITY, INC.	
Street Address:	5550 SW MACADAM AVE., SUITE 200	
	PATENT	

504346709 REEL: 042201 FRAME: 0322

City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644595
Patent Number:	6874734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com
Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON
Address Line 2: 100 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREEM ANSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release - Wilmington#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Wilmington#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Wilmington#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042201 FRAME: 0323

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this [28] day of [Apri] 2017, by and among WILMINGTON TRUST,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as trustee ("Trustee") and notes collateral agent ("Notes

Collateral Agent"), in favor of ERICKSON INCORPORATED (formerly known as Erickson

Air-Crane Incorporated), a Delaware corporation, EAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, ERICKSON HELICOPTERS, INC. (formerly known as Evergreen

Helicopters, Inc.), an Oregon corporation, ERICKSON TRANSPORT, INC. (formerly known as

Evergreen Helicopters of Alaska, Inc.), an Alaska corporation, EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS

INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Texas corporation, EVERGREEN EQUITY, INC., a Nevada

corporation, EVERGREEN UNMANNED SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

(collectively, the "Note Parties"), with their mailing address of 5550 SW Macadam Avenue,

Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97239.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Notes Collateral Agent hereby releases its liens on and

security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent

Security Agreement dated May 2, 2013, executed by the Note Parties in favor of Notes Collateral

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2013 at

Reel/Frame 030363/0474.

[Signature page follows.]

38833290v.2

PATENT

REEL: 042201 FRAME: 0324

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

Rita Marie Ritrovato

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Erickson Incorporated	6,644,595	Fluid Loading System
Erickson Incorporated	6,874,734	Fluid Loading System

38833290v.2

PATENT REEL: 042201 FRAME: 0326